
 

 

 

Date: 16.03.2024 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited (SECI) hereby intimates its intent to carry out selection of BESS 

Developers as per the following details: 

Title 

Request for Selection (RfS) of Setting up of 250 MW/500 MWh Standalone Battery 

Energy Storage Systems in India under Tariff-based Competitive Bidding through 

Viability Gap Funding (VGF) Support (Tranche-I) 

Scope of Work 
Setting up of Standalone Battery Energy Storage Systems (BESS) under “Build-Own-

Operate” basis for a cumulative capacity of 250 MW/500 MWh. 

 

The tender documents under the Operational Guidelines for “Scheme for Viability Gap Funding for development 

of Battery Energy Storage Systems” dated 15.03.2024 issued by the Ministry of Power (MoP), along with the 

“Guidelines for Procurement and Utilization of Battery Energy Storage Systems as part of Generation, 

Transmission and Distribution assets, along with Ancillary Services” as notified in Gazette Notification CG-DL-

E-11032022-234077 dated 10th March 2022 as amended from time to time, issued by the Ministry of Power 

(MoP), will be issued shortly.   

Prospective bidders are requested to remain updated for any notices/ amendments/ clarifications etc. to 

the RfS documents through the websites www.seci.co.in and https://www.bharat-electronictender.com as 

no separate notification will be issued. 


